

Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

28-Apr-16

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

San Francisquito Creek Flood Reduction, Ecosystem Restoration and Recreation Project

PROJECT NO. **26284002**
CONTRACT NO. **C0613**

ON

1 of 2

| I T E M S | QUANTITIES | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Shimmick Construction Oakland, CA | | Teichert Construction Roseville, CA | | Flatiron West Inc. Benicia, CA | | DeSilva Gates Construction Dublin, CA | | |
|--|--|---------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|-------------------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 1,100,000.00 | \$ 1,100,000.00 | \$ 2,765,000.00 | \$ 2,765,000.00 | \$ 2,630,533.50 | \$ 2,630,533.50 | \$ 2,830,000.00 | \$ 2,830,000.00 | \$ 3,880,000.00 | \$ 3,880,000.00 |
| 2 | Control of Water | 1 | LS | \$ 496,500.00 | \$ 496,500.00 | \$ 1,705,000.00 | \$ 1,705,000.00 | \$ 2,600,000.00 | \$ 2,600,000.00 | \$ 960,000.00 | \$ 960,000.00 | \$ 850,000.00 | \$ 850,000.00 |
| 3 | Wildlife Protection | 1 | LS | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 420,000.00 | \$ 420,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 4 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 5 | Tree Removal | 280 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 238,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 280,000.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 672,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 140,000.00 |
| 6 | Clearing and Grubbing | 48 | AC | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 192,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 336,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 240,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 264,000.00 |
| 7 | Stripping | 13,000 | CY | \$ 5.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 338,000.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 91,000.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 104,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 260,000.00 |
| 8 | Temporary Protective Fencing | 8,820 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 44,100.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 70,560.00 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 28,665.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 44,100.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 26,460.00 |
| 9 | Demolition | 1 | LS | \$ 665,700.00 | \$ 665,700.00 | \$ 465,000.00 | \$ 465,000.00 | \$ 325,000.00 | \$ 325,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 450,000.00 | \$ 450,000.00 |
| 10 | Excavate Rubble Mound | 26,100 | TN | \$ 18.00 | \$ 469,800.00 | \$ 8.30 | \$ 216,630.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 313,200.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 365,400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 652,500.00 |
| 11 | Excavation | 163,500 | CY | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,962,000.00 | \$ 9.20 | \$ 1,504,200.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 2,125,500.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,144,500.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 7,848,000.00 |
| 12 | Haul Off Excavation (Deleted in Addendum 5) | 0 | - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 13 | Levee Embankment | 177,700 | CY | \$ 18.00 | \$ 3,198,600.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 2,754,350.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 533,100.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,665,500.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 7,996,500.00 |
| 14 | Access Road Embankment | 6,500 | CY | \$ 6.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 325,000.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 58,500.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 58,500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 97,500.00 |
| 15 | Imported Material (Deleted in Addendum 5) | 0 | - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 16 | Class 2 Aggregate Base | 1,580 | CY | \$ 46.00 | \$ 72,680.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 205,400.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 126,400.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 154,840.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 142,200.00 |
| 17 | Geogrid Reinforcement | 70,700 | SY | \$ 10.00 | \$ 707,000.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 388,850.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 353,500.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 212,100.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 212,100.00 |
| 18 | Turf Reinforcement Mat | 540 | SY | \$ 35.00 | \$ 18,900.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 22,680.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 29,700.00 |
| 19 | Geotextile Fabric | 25,000 | SY | \$ 5.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 62,500.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 106,250.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 20 | Rock Slope Protection | 44,700 | TN | \$ 80.00 | \$ 3,576,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 3,129,000.00 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 2,994,900.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 2,413,800.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,352,500.00 |
| 21 | Sheet Pile Floodwall | 197,500 | SF | \$ 33.00 | \$ 6,517,500.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 7,406,250.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 7,110,000.00 | \$ 45.80 | \$ 9,045,500.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 7,307,500.00 |
| 22 | Protective Coating (Steel Sheet Piling) | 246,200 | SF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,231,000.00 | \$ 8.90 | \$ 2,191,180.00 | \$ 13.25 | \$ 3,262,150.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 2,708,200.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,723,400.00 |
| 23 | Stop Log Floodgate | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 98,000.00 | \$ 98,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 24 | Concrete Block Retaining Wall | 714 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 142,800.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 374,850.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 103,530.00 | \$ 1,065.00 | \$ 760,410.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 285,600.00 |
| 25 | Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,385 | TN | \$ 90.00 | \$ 124,650.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 228,525.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 186,975.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 180,050.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 166,200.00 |
| 26 | 12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe | 16 | LF | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,080.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 9,600.00 |
| 27 | 12-inch Flap gate | 1 | EA | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 28 | 12" Gate Valve, Riser and Valve Box | 1 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 29 | 18-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe | 31 | LF | \$ 195.00 | \$ 6,045.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 27,900.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 6,975.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 23,250.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 13,330.00 |
| 30 | 18-Inch Flap Gate | 1 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 31 | 18" Gate Valve, Riser, and Valve Box | 1 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 32 | Steel Casing for Pipe Penetrations | 4 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 33 | Rootwad Structures | 5 | EA | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 34 | 6' Chain Link Fence | 2,830 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 70,750.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 79,240.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 65,090.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 56,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 84,900.00 |
| 35 | Security Fence | 191 | LF | \$ 80.00 | \$ 15,280.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 11,651.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 13,561.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 11,460.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 28,650.00 |
| 36 | 20' ISP Fence | 540 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 81,000.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 140,400.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 170,100.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 216,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 162,000.00 |
| 37 | 20' ISP Gate | 1 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 38 | Collapsible Bollard | 9 | EA | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 7,740.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 |
| 39 | Irrigation System | 1 | EA | \$ 490,000.00 | \$ 490,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 285,000.00 | \$ 285,000.00 | \$ 290,000.00 | \$ 290,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 40 | Site Planting Preparation | 29.5 | AC | \$ 80.00 | \$ 2,360.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 44,250.00 | \$ 955.00 | \$ 28,172.50 | \$ 940.00 | \$ 27,730.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 29,500.00 |
| 41 | Hydroseeding | 11.5 | AC | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 43,700.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 40,250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 |
| 42 | Hydroseeding Irrigation—SUPPLEMENTAL WORK | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 43 | Container Plantings | 20,124 | EA | \$ 5.00 | \$ 100,620.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 160,992.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 140,868.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 120,744.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 261,612.00 |
| 44 | Establishment Maintenance | 36 | MNTH | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 540,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 162,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 144,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 144,000.00 |
| 45 | Weed Control | 36 | MNTH | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 144,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 216,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 115,200.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 108,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 108,000.00 |
| 46 | Watering | 36 | MNTH | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 77,400.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 79,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 108,000.00 |
| 47 | Friendship Bridge Boardwalk | 1 | LS | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 700,000.00 | \$ 700,000.00 | \$ 520,000.00 | \$ 520,000.00 | \$ 700,000.00 | \$ 700,000.00 |
| 48 | Pedestrian Ramp | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 807,000.00 | \$ 807,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 |
| 49 | Professionally Facilitated Project Partnering | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 50 | Removal of Asphalt Concrete | 4,100 | SY | \$ 8.00 | \$ 32,800.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 4,510.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 49,200.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 41,000.00 |
| 51 | Vibration Monitoring | 1 | LS | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 220,000.00 | \$ 220,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 |
| 52 | Iron Security Fence | 200 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 36,000.00 |
| 53 | Left Bank Levee Access Ramp | 1 | LS | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL: | \$ 23,064,665.00 | | \$ 27,960,278.00 | | \$ 26,388,000.00 | | \$ 28,308,964.00 | | \$ 38,854,752.00 |

Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

28-Apr-16

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

San Francisquito Creek Flood Reduction, Ecosystem Restoration and Recreation Project

ON

PROJECT NO. **26284002**
CONTRACT NO. **C0613**

2 of 2

| I T E M S | QUANTITIES | | The Dutra Group San Rafael, CA | | Granite Rock Co. San Jose, CA | | URS Energy & Construction Greenwood Village, CO | | USS CAL Builders Stanton, CA | | | | |
|--|--|---------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 1,700,000.00 | \$ 1,700,000.00 | \$ 2,807,800.00 | \$ 2,807,800.00 | \$ 1,054,000.00 | \$ 1,054,000.00 | \$ 2,736,450.00 | \$ 2,736,450.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 2 | Control of Water | 1 | LS | \$ 1,900,000.00 | \$ 1,900,000.00 | \$ 2,898,300.00 | \$ 2,898,300.00 | \$ 1,400,000.00 | \$ 1,400,000.00 | \$ 151,200.00 | \$ 151,200.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 3 | Wildlife Protection | 1 | LS | \$ 1,000,000.00 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | \$ 615,000.00 | \$ 615,000.00 | \$ 600,000.00 | \$ 600,000.00 | \$ 393,440.00 | \$ 393,440.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 4 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 140,000.00 | \$ 140,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 750,384.00 | \$ 750,384.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 5 | Tree Removal | 280 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 224,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 308,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 420,000.00 | \$ 636.43 | \$ 178,200.40 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 6 | Clearing and Grubbing | 48 | AC | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 192,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 432,000.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 115,200.00 | \$ 1,912.50 | \$ 91,800.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 7 | Stripping | 13,000 | CY | \$ 6.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 156,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 64.80 | \$ 842,400.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 8 | Temporary Protective Fencing | 8,820 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 44,100.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 35,280.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 176,400.00 | \$ 2.38 | \$ 20,991.60 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 9 | Demolition | 1 | LS | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 330,000.00 | \$ 330,000.00 | \$ 275,000.00 | \$ 275,000.00 | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 10 | Excavate Rubble Mound | 26,100 | TN | \$ 30.00 | \$ 783,000.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 600,300.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 469,800.00 | \$ 86.40 | \$ 2,255,040.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 11 | Excavation | 163,500 | CY | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,943,000.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,144,500.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,144,500.00 | \$ 8.64 | \$ 1,412,640.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 12 | Haul Off Excavation (Deleted in Addendum 5) | 0 | - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 13 | Levee Embankment | 177,700 | CY | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,442,500.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 2,487,800.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 3,020,900.00 | \$ 3.24 | \$ 575,748.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 14 | Access Road Embankment | 6,500 | CY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 260,000.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 54.40 | \$ 353,600.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 15 | Imported Material (Deleted in Addendum 5) | 0 | - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 16 | Class 2 Aggregate Base | 1,580 | CY | \$ 100.00 | \$ 158,000.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 69,520.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 126,400.00 | \$ 64.80 | \$ 102,384.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 17 | Geogrid Reinforcement | 70,700 | SY | \$ 8.00 | \$ 565,600.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 212,100.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 353,500.00 | \$ 5.40 | \$ 381,780.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 18 | Turf Reinforcement Mat | 540 | SY | \$ 36.50 | \$ 19,710.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 29,700.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 64.37 | \$ 34,759.80 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 19 | Geotextile Fabric | 25,000 | SY | \$ 3.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 3.24 | \$ 81,000.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 20 | Rock Slope Protection | 44,700 | TN | \$ 70.00 | \$ 3,129,000.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 3,084,300.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 3,129,000.00 | \$ 129.60 | \$ 5,793,120.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 21 | Sheet Pile Floodwall | 197,500 | SF | \$ 52.00 | \$ 10,270,000.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 8,097,500.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 9,480,000.00 | \$ 36.45 | \$ 7,198,875.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 22 | Protective Coating (Steel Sheet Piling) | 246,200 | SF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,693,000.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 2,215,800.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 2,954,400.00 | \$ 8.48 | \$ 2,087,776.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 23 | Stop Log Floodgate | 1 | LS | \$ 213,000.00 | \$ 213,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 31,916.00 | \$ 31,916.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 24 | Concrete Block Retaining Wall | 714 | LF | \$ 210.00 | \$ 149,940.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 142,800.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 428,400.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 115,668.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 25 | Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 1,385 | TN | \$ 180.00 | \$ 249,300.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 152,350.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 277,000.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 186,975.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 26 | 12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe | 16 | LF | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 194.40 | \$ 3,110.40 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 27 | 12-inch Flap gate | 1 | EA | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 28 | 12" Gate Valve, Riser and Valve Box | 1 | EA | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 9,720.00 | \$ 9,720.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 29 | 18-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe | 31 | LF | \$ 900.00 | \$ 27,900.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 31,000.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 8,370.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 30 | 18-Inch Flap Gate | 1 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 31 | 18" Gate Valve, Riser, and Valve Box | 1 | EA | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 32 | Steel Casing for Pipe Penetrations | 4 | EA | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 24,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,296.00 | \$ 5,184.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 33 | Rootwad Structures | 5 | EA | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 9,720.00 | \$ 48,600.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 34 | 6' Chain Link Fence | 2,830 | LF | \$ 38.00 | \$ 107,540.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 82,070.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 84,900.00 | \$ 30.24 | \$ 85,579.20 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 35 | Security Fence | 191 | LF | \$ 100.00 | \$ 19,100.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 14,707.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 5,730.00 | \$ 85.32 | \$ 16,296.12 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 36 | 20' ISP Fence | 540 | LF | \$ 310.00 | \$ 167,400.00 | \$ 211.00 | \$ 113,940.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 221.40 | \$ 119,556.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 37 | 20' ISP Gate | 1 | EA | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,323.00 | \$ 1,323.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 38 | Collapsible Bollard | 9 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 108,000.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 14,580.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 39 | Irrigation System | 1 | EA | \$ 265,000.00 | \$ 265,000.00 | \$ 398,000.00 | \$ 398,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 254,556.00 | \$ 254,556.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 40 | Site Planting Preparation | 29.5 | AC | \$ 500.00 | \$ 14,750.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 28,025.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 17,700.00 | \$ 610.20 | \$ 18,000.90 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 41 | Hydroseeding | 11.5 | AC | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 43,700.00 | \$ 2,116.80 | \$ 24,343.20 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 42 | Hydroseeding Irrigation—SUPPLEMENTAL WORK | 1 | LS | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 116,000.00 | \$ 116,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 75,276.00 | \$ 75,276.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 43 | Container Plantings | 20,124 | EA | \$ 12.00 | \$ 241,488.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 140,868.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 201,240.00 | \$ 12.96 | \$ 260,807.04 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 44 | Establishment Maintenance | 36 | MNTH | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 237,600.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 291,600.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 576,000.00 | \$ 7,117.20 | \$ 256,219.20 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 45 | Weed Control | 36 | MNTH | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 216,000.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 111,600.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 288,000.00 | \$ 5,216.40 | \$ 187,790.40 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 46 | Watering | 36 | MNTH | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 140,400.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 75,600.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 3,402.00 | \$ 122,472.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 47 | Friendship Bridge Boardwalk | 1 | LS | \$ 880,000.00 | \$ 880,000.00 | \$ 600,000.00 | \$ 600,000.00 | \$ 1,500,000.00 | \$ 1,500,000.00 | \$ 726,776.12 | \$ 726,776.12 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 48 | Pedestrian Ramp | 1 | LS | \$ 172,000.00 | \$ 172,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 79,836.30 | \$ 79,836.30 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 49 | Professionally Facilitated Project Partnering | 1 | LS | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 25,920.00 | \$ 25,920.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 50 | Removal of Asphalt Concrete | 4,100 | SY | \$ 6.00 | \$ 24,600.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 102,500.00 | \$ 16.20 | \$ 66,420.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 51 | Vibration Monitoring | 1 | LS | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 167,400.00 | \$ 167,400.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 52 | Iron Security Fence | 200 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 103.68 | \$ 20,736.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| 53 | Left Bank Levee Access Ramp | 1 | LS | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 57,397.12 | \$ 57,397.12 | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | TOTAL: | \$ 35,879,228.00 | | \$ 28,556,510.00 | | \$ 30,123,050.00 | | \$ 28,722,936.80 | \$ - | \$ - |